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MUKA 

KE 
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/ 

TANGGAL 

 
POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 

MHS 

HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

1 Sabtu 

23 Mar 2024 

Introduction to curriculum and materials 

development; Conception of curriculum and materials 

development; Roles of curriculum and materials; The 

overview of English curriculum in the world; The 

short history of Indonesian curriculum and its 

implication to the teaching of English 

18  

√ 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

2 Senin 

1 Apr 2024 

Approaches to curriculum design; Learning theories 

and their implications to materials development; 

Principles of materials development: authenticity, 

comprehensibility, engagement, and adaptability. 

20  

√ 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

3 Sabtu 

6 Apr 2024 

Needs Analysis: Defining needs, purposes of needs 

analysis, the users of needs analysis, the target 

population of needs analysis, procedures and 

techniques for conducting needs analysis 

21  

√ 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

4 Sabtu 

20 Apr 2024 

Situation or environment analysis: Definition, 

significance, factors in situation analysis (society, 

project, institution, teacher, learner), and methods for 

doing situation analysis, along with their advantages 

and limitations. 

22  

√ 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

5 Sabtu 

27 Apr 2024 

Syllabus Design: Definitions, importance, basic 

components of syllabus, types of the syllabus 

(chronological, thematic, skill-based, content-based, 

task-based, outcome-based, competency-based, 

integrated, hybrid or blended, flipped classroom), and 

steps in developing syllabus 

19 
 

√ 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

6 Sabtu 

4 Mei 2024 

Materials selection and adaptation: 

Introduction to material selection, Factors influencing 

material selection, Types of materials, Adapting 

materials for different learners 

19 
 

√ 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 
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7 Sabtu 

11 Mei 2024 

Developing materials for the teaching of grammar: 

Principles, selecting grammar topics, grammar 

presentation techniques, activities & exercises, 

modifying grammar exercises, and assessment 

19 
 

√ 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

8 Sabtu 

18 Mei 2024 

Designing materials for teaching vocabulary: 

Principles of effective vocabulary instruction, 

Tecniques and strategies for teaching vocabulary 

22 
 

√ 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

9 Sabtu 

25 Mei 2024 

UTS 21 
 

√ 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

10 Senin 

3 Jun 2024 

Designing materials for teaching speaking: 

Introduction, Principles of developing speaking 

materials,Types of speaking activities, Creating 

speakingaterials 

20 
 

√ 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

11 Sabtu 

8 Jun 2024 

Developing materials for teaching listening skills: 

Introduction, Types oflistening activities, Selecting 

and adapting listening materials, Developing 

listening taks, Integrating texhnology, Assessing 

listening skills 

25 
 

√ 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

12 Sabtu 

15 Jun 

2024 

Developing materials for teaching reading skills: 

Principles and types of reading, Designing reading 

activities, Adapting reading materials, and Evaluating 

reading materials 

22 
 

√ 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

13 Sabtu 

22 Jun 

2024 

Designing materials for teaching writing: Theories & 

principles, design, technology, and evaluation. 

25 
 

√ 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 
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14 Sabtu 

29 Jun 

2024 

A presentation by students on a materials 

development project - Part 1 

22 
 

√ 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

15 Sabtu 

6 Jul 2024 

Students' presentation on the materials development 

projects - part 2 

22 
 

√ 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

16 Sabtu 

20 Jul 2024 

Final Test (UAS) 22 
 

√ 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

 

 

Catatan :          Jakarta, 25 Juli 2024 

           Dosen ybs 

1. Dalam setiap pertemuan, kolom paraf harus diparaf oleh dosen dan ketua     

2. kelas. 

3. Kolom pokok bahasan diisi sesuai dengan SAP. 

Setelah selesai perkuliahan, berita acara ini agar diserahkan kepada 

sekretariat Fakultas masing-masing.       HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS, Ph.D 
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: Genap 2023/2024

UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA

Fakultas

Prog. Studi

Semester

: Sekolah Pascasarjana

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris

DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA

Matakuliah

Kelas

: 09067007 - Curriculum and Mat.Development
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NO N I M
JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 16

Dosen : HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS, Ph.D

%

HADIR

TOT

HADIR
23 Mar 2024 1 Apr 2024 6 Apr 2024 20 Apr 2024 27 Apr 2024 4 Mei 2024 11 Mei 2024 18 Mei 2024 25 Mei 2024 3 Jun  2024 8 Jun  2024 15 Jun  202422 Jun  202429 Jun  2024 6 Jul 2024 20 Jul 2024

Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir

 1 2309067001 YOGA 14  87V V V V V V X V V X V V V V V V

 2 2309067002 BISMA CAKRA HUDIYA 13  80X V V V X V V V V X V V V V V V

 3 2309067004 YULI SETIAWATI 12  73X X V X V V X V V V V V V V V V

 4 2309067005 ZULKARNAIN FATMONA 15  93X V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 5 2309067006 LIFIA ARIF PARAMESWARI 15  93V V V V V X V V V V V V V V V V

 6 2309067007 INTAN FACHRI FASSYA 15  93V V X V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 7 2309067008 NAILAH MUMTAZAH 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 8 2309067009 NOVI NURAMALIA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 9 2309067010 UMU LATIFAH 12  73X V X V X V V V X V V V V V V V

 10 2309067011 ADE JUWITA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 11 2309067012 NABILAH NURFAJRI MAHARANI 13  80X X V V X V V V V V V V V V V V

 12 2309067013 RISKHA ROSITA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 13 2309067014 FATHURROHMAN 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 14 2309067015 YULI YANA WATI 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 15 2309067017 ASEP KIKI 2  13X X X X X X X X X X V X V X X X

 16 2309067018 LUSIANA 15  93V V V V V X V V V V V V V V V V

 17 2309067019 DINA BUDIARTI MAULIDIA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 18 2309067020 ESTHIYANA DAMAYANTI 2  13X X X X X X X X X X V X V X X X

 19 2309067021 RIZKINA AYU INDRIYANI 15  93V X V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 20 2309067022 NURJANAH 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 21 2309067023 INTAN DWI RAHAYU 15  93V V V V V V X V V V V V V V V V
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Dosen : HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS, Ph.D

%

HADIR

TOT

HADIR
23 Mar 2024 1 Apr 2024 6 Apr 2024 20 Apr 2024 27 Apr 2024 4 Mei 2024 11 Mei 2024 18 Mei 2024 25 Mei 2024 3 Jun  2024 8 Jun  2024 15 Jun  202422 Jun  202429 Jun  2024 6 Jul 2024 20 Jul 2024

Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir

 22 2309067024 MIFTAHUL JANNAH 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 23 2309067025 ISTI WIRA MAWARDI 15  93V V V V V X V V V V V V V V V V

 24 2309067026 LIHAN KHUDORI 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 25 2309067027 IKHTIARNO 6  40V V V V X X X X X X V X V X X X

 18,00Jumlah hadir :  20  21  22  19  19  19  22  21  20  25  22  25  22  22  22
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DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

: Sekolah Pascasarjana 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

Semester : Genap 2023/2024 

Mata Kuliah 

Kelas 

Dosen 

: Curriculum and Mat.Development 

: 2 

: HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS, Ph.D 

 

NO N I M NAMA MAHASISWA 
N.Aktif 

( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 

( 20 % ) 

N.UTS 

( 30 % ) 

N.UAS 

( 40 % ) 

N 

RATA 2 

N. 

HURUF 

1 2309067001 YOGA 80 80 70 80 77.00 B 

2 2309067002 BISMA CAKRA HUDIYA 80 80 75 80 78.50 B 

3 2309067004 YULI SETIAWATI 75 80 83 80 80.40 A 

4 2309067005 ZULKARNAIN FATMONA 85 80 70 80 77.50 B 

5 2309067006 LIFIA ARIF PARAMESWARI 85 80 75 83 80.20 A 

6 2309067007 INTAN FACHRI FASSYA 85 80 75 
   

7 2309067008 NAILAH MUMTAZAH 90 80 75 85 81.50 A 

8 2309067009 NOVI NURAMALIA 90 80 78 85 82.40 A 

9 2309067010 UMU LATIFAH 75 85 78 85 81.90 A 

10 2309067011 ADE JUWITA 90 85 88 85 86.40 A 

11 2309067012 NABILAH NURFAJRI MAHARANI 80 85 76 85 81.80 A 

12 2309067013 RISKHA ROSITA 90 85 90 88 88.20 A 

13 2309067014 FATHURROHMAN 90 85 80 85 84.00 A 

14 2309067015 YULI YANA WATI 90 85 80 83 83.20 A 

15 2309067017 ASEP KIKI 
      

16 2309067018 LUSIANA 85 85 90 86 86.90 A 

17 2309067019 DINA BUDIARTI MAULIDIA 90 80 82 80 81.60 A 

18 2309067020 ESTHIYANA DAMAYANTI 
      

19 2309067021 RIZKINA AYU INDRIYANI 85 85 90 88 87.70 A 

20 2309067022 NURJANAH 90 75 85 80 81.50 A 

21 2309067023 INTAN DWI RAHAYU 85 80 70 80 77.50 B 

22 2309067024 MIFTAHUL JANNAH 90 80 78 85 82.40 A 

23 2309067025 ISTI WIRA MAWARDI 85 80 65 85 78.00 B 

24 2309067026 LIHAN KHUDORI 90 80 85 80 82.50 A 

25 2309067027 IKHTIARNO 
      



 

Ttd 

 
 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS, Ph.D 


